
Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Cimaglio, Barbara" <Barbara.Cimaglio@vermont.gov> 

Date: February 2, 2016 at 10:29:45 PM EST 

To: Jack Duffy <Jack.Duffy@vvista.net>, Richard Distefano 

<Rick.Destefano@vvista.net>, Dale Robb <drobb@recoveryhousevt.org>, Catey Iacuzzi 

<Ciacuzzi@mapleleaf.org> 

Cc: "Thomas, Cynthia" <Cynthia.Thomas@vermont.gov>, "Chen, Harry" 

<Harry.Chen@vermont.gov>, "Cimaglio, Barbara" <Barbara.Cimaglio@vermont.gov> 

Subject: Tobacco Free Grounds Grant Requirement 

Dear Providers, 

 

The Agency of Human Services will not take any remedial action against the designated 

agencies or preferred providers for failure to achieve 100 percent tobacco-free facilities 

by July 1, 2015.  Over the next several weeks ADAP will work with the provider 

agencies to develop a clear plan for working towards tobacco free environments as well 

as a future agreed upon date for full implementation.  

 

Cindy Thomas will be in touch with you regarding next steps to developing a plan and 

benchmarks. 

 

Thank you, 

Barbara 

 

-------------------------- 

Barbara Cimaglio 

Deputy Commissioner 

Alcohol and Drug Abuse Programs 
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